2SHB 1517 - H AMD

By Representative Nixon

- 1 On page 3, beginning on line 26, after "establish" strike "the
- following time objectives" and insert "time objectives for the
- 3 following measurements"
- 4 On page 3, line 28, strike all of subsection (a) and insert
- 5 "(a) Turnout time;"
- 6 On page 3, line 29, after "(b)" strike "Four minutes or less
- 7 response" and insert "Response"
- 8 On page 3, line 30, after "incident" strike ", or eight minutes
- 9 or less" and insert "and"
- On page 3, line 33, after "(c)" strike "Four minutes or less 10
- 11 response" and insert "Response"
- 12 On page 3, line 36, after "(d)" strike "Eight minutes or less
- 13 response" and insert "Response"
- 14 On page 4, line 5, after "objective" strike "specified in" and
- 15 insert "established under"

Removes specific time objectives for turnout and response times. Requires fire departments to establish time objectives for turnout and response times.